Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
873 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 526, S.] [Published November 2, 1955.
CHAPTER 627

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359y) of the statutes and to
appropriate the sum of $56.10 to G. J. Zimmerman of West Allis,
Wisconsin to compensate him for damages sustained to his 1950
Chevrolet automobile as the result of being struck from the rear on
August 1, 1954, at the intersection of state trunk highway 57 and
Capital Drive in the city of West Allis, Wisconsin by a motor vehicle
of the Wisconsin national guard then and there being negligently
operated by an officer of the Wisconsin national guard.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359y) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (1) (b)

359y. G. J. Zimmerman ____________________________ $56.10

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $56.10 to
G. J. Zimmerman of 1000 South 109th Street, West Allis, Wisconsin, to
compensate him for damages sustained to his 1950 Chevrolet automobile
as the result of being struck from the rear on August 1, 1954, at the inter-
section of state trunk highway 57 and Capital Drive in the city of West
Allis, Wisconsin, by a motor vehicle of the Wisconsin national guard then
and there being negligently operated by an officer of the Wisconsin na-
tional guard. Acceptance of this appropriation by G. J. Zimmerman shall
operate as a full and complete discharge of the state of Wisconsin from
all liability for damages resulting from said automobile accident.

Approved October 28, 1955.
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